B Medium-pressure centrifugal
fans (aluminium casting)

Manufacturing features

= Cast aluminium housing.

« Aluminium impellers (218, 527, 528, 531, 540 and 545),
polyamide impeller (324, 325 and 426) galvanised steel
impallar (531-2T-3).

Max. air flow temperature: 120° C (only 70° C in the case of
polyamide impallers).

sfsynchronous motors, with squirrel-cage rotor.
Standard models are supplied with three-phase 230/400 V,
50 Hz and single-phase 230 V, 50 Hz motor.

Class F isolaton and IP-55 protection

» Epoxy resin powder anticorrosive finishing, zine phosphate-
treated and kiln-dried at 200° C.

« On request:

- Models 324, 325 & 426 can be supplied with cast aluminium
impellers.
- Explosion-proof (EEx-"g") T-3 and flame-proof (EEx-"d")
Il BT-5 motors suplied.
- Tha fan can be supplied to order with capacity to transport
air up to a maximum temperature of 250° C,

B Ventilateurs centrifugues de
moyenne pression
(en fonte d’aluminium)

Caractéristiques de fabrication

* Carcasse an fonte d'aluminiurm
= Turbines en fonte d'aluminium (218, 527, 528, 531, 540 et
545), en polyamide (324, 325 et 426) et an tble galvanisée
(531-2T-3).
Température de I'air a transporter 1207 C max. (seulemant
70°C dans les cas des turbines en polyamida).
* Moteurs asynchrones, rotor & cage d'ecureuil,
Les modéles standard sont livrés avec un moteur triphasé
2307400 V, 50 Hz et monophasa 230 V, 50 Hz.
Isolation classe F et protection |P-55.
» Finition anticorrosion en poudra de résine époxy séchée au
four &4 200° C aprés phosphatation préalable au zine.
+ Sous demande:
- Les modélas 324, 325 et 426 peuvent étre fournis avec
turbines en fonte d'aluminium).
- lls peuvent &ire fournis avec des moteurs antiexplosif
(EEx-"g") T-3 et antidéflagrants (EEx-"d") Il BT-5.
- Ventilateur préparé pour transporter de I'air jusgu'a une
température maximum de 250° C.

Ventiladores centrifugos de

media presién (en fundicién) B Mitteldruck-Radialventilator

e ] (AluminiumguB)
Caracteristicas constructivas =
Ausfiihrung
* Carcasa de fundicidn de aluminio.
= Turbinas en fundicién de aluminio (218, 527, 528, 531, 540 y 545), = Gehduse aus Aluminiumgui3.
en poliamida (324, 325 y 426) y en chapa galvanizada (531-27-3). * Laufrad aus Aluminiumgui3 (Typen: 218, 527, 528, 531, 540
Temperatura del aire a transportar 120° C méx (solo 70°C en el caso de und 545), aus Polyamid (324, 325 und 426) und aus verzinktem
turbinas en poliamida). Stahl {Typen: 531-2T-3).
+ Motores asincronos, con rotor de jaula de ardilla. Max. Fordermittetternperatur: 120° C. (70°C fir polyamidiaufrad
En ejecucion de serie se sirven con motor trifdsico 230/400 V, 50 Hz y geblases) .
monofdasico 230 V, 50 Hz. = Asynchron-Kafiglaufermotore, Standardversionen werden mit
Alslamiento clase F y proteccion IP-55. Drehstrommaotoren 230/400 V, 50 Hz bzw.
* Acabado anticorrosivo en polvo de resina epoxi, secado al horno a 200°C, Wechselstrommotoren 230 V, 50 Hz, Schutzart IP-55, |so-
previo fosfatado al zinc. Klasse F ausgestatiet.
* Bajo demanda: » Epoxidharzbeschichlung, 200° C ofengehartet, und mil
- Los modelos 324, 325, y 426 pueden suministrarse con turbina de Zinkphosphal behandelt.
fundicién de aluminio. = Aul Anfrage: :
- Motores antiexplosivos (EEx-"e") T-3 y antideflagrantes - Laufrad aus Aluminiumgui: Typen 324, 325 und 426.
(EEx-"d") Il BT-5. - gx-geschitzte (EEx-"e") T-3 und druckfestgekapselte
- Ventilador preparado para transportar aire hasta una lemperatura (EEx-"d") Il BT-5 Motore.
maéxima de 250 C. - max. Fordalmitteltemperature bis 250° C,
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Caracteristicas técnicas = Technical Specifications = Caractéristiques techniques = Technische Daten

Modelo Velocidad Intens. méixima admisible Potencia instalada Caudal maximo HNivel sonoro Paso Aprox.
Medel Speed Max. ebactrical supply Output power Max, flow rate Sound level Approx, weight
Modéle Vitesse Intensité max. admissibe Fuissance installée Débit maximum MNiveau sonore Paoids appr
Typ Drebzahl min  Max. Stromaufnahme Motarleisturg Max, Valumenstrom Schalldruckpegel  Gewichi ca.
230V 400 vV
(r/min) (A) (kW) (mdh) dB (A) (Kg)
CMA-218-2T 2020 0681 = 035 il o T S 265 & 5 63 6,0
CMA-218-2M 2920 0,60 - 0.12 265 63 i 60
CMA-324-2T 2850 1,21 0.70 0.18 440 o 9.0
CMA-324-2M 2850 1,50 E 0,18 440 70 8.0
CMA-325-2T 2780 1,64 0,95 0,25 600 73 N0
CMA-325-2M 2780 2,20 . 0,25 600 73 1.0
CMA-426-2T 2765 1,78 I R 850 75 T
CMA-426-2M 2765 2,85 * 0,37 850 75 13,0
_CMA-527-2T 2800 242 1.40 0.55 i 1000 80 148
CMA-527-2M 2800 b e SR . - Sead 1000 i 148
CMA-528-2T-1 2780 312 1,80 0,75 1250 a2 23,5
CMA-528-2M-1 2780 5,20 T 0,75 1250 a2 23,5
CMA-528-2T-1,5 2850 4,42 2,55 1,10 1750 a3 26,0
CMA-528-2M-1,5 2850 7,10 * 1.10 1750 a3 26,0
-'C'ﬁ_n_f-é-_'\ﬁ-ﬂT-LE 2880 o & _255 L m 1790 iR EH 84 20.0
CMA-531-2M-1,5 2880 7,10 * 1.10 1790 R
CMA-531-2T-2 2850 589 340 100s oot _2iS (NN 85 i 2 Bl
CMA-531-2M-2 2850 9,30 * 1,50 2000 85 3.0
CMA-531-2T-3 2800 8,23 4.75 2.20 2400 86 30,0
CMA-540-2T 2890 5,89 I 1,50 2600 85 T
CMA-545-2T-3 2840 8,23 4,75 2,20 2630 86 54,0
CMA-545-2T-4 2880 10,81 6,30 3.00 3550 88 64,0

Orientaciones = Fan position = Orientations = Gehéusestellung

Suministre standard LG 270 - LG 270 standard assembly - Livraison standard LG 270 - Standard Gehdusestallung LG 270

LG O LG 45 LG 90 LG 135 LG 180

e
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Modelo
Model
Modéle

Typ

CMA-218
CMA-324
CMA-325
CMA-426
CMA-527

CMA-531...
CMA-531...

Modelo
Model
Modele

Typ

CMA-540

A

241
an
335
354
an
401
401
440

440

440

A

Al

236 288 232 200
302 356 264 228
328 399 284
412 295
440 303
... 0

255

Al

244

32

48
50
50
50

B C C1 C2
567 580 680 400 320 B0
CMA-545..3 651 646 776 459 344 115
CMA-545..4 651 646 776 483 368 115 180 255 220
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180 215
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170 240 205
J80 208 R
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Boca de aspiracidn Boca de impulsidén
Fan intlet Fan outlet
Aspiration Refoulement

Ansaugsiulzen Ausblasstutzen

GkEOZ01Y v X x1 Y

a5 M5 1101701145 90 54 76 55 7 140100 80 50 20
112 M5 145205145 108 62 90 7 § 173125 90 60 20
122 M6 155235152 120 80 102 7 9 180145110 80 20
132 M6 162240163 140 90 119 7 13 210160105 65 26
147 M6 168 260 170 155 100 129 7 13 220170120 80 20
162 M6 178290 177 180 130 160 11 13 230 180 140100 20
162 M6 178290 177 190 130 160 11 13 230 180140100 20
180 M6 183 320 200 200 140 175 11 13 240190160120 21
180 M6 183 320 200 200 140 175 11 13 240190160120 21
180 M6 193 320 200 200 140 175 11 13 240190160120 21
@0
Pk
: [ apa
‘T" - oK
g = ==l
Boca de aspiracion Boca de impulsidn
H1 Fan inthat Fan outlet
Aspiration Refoulemant
' Ansaugstutzen Ausblasstutzan

@d2 E H H1 @I @K @k @0 @01 V v X xi
M10 252 400 270220 150 190 13 11 300 218 310 240
13 13 360 240 381 291

M10 290 450 309250 175 220 13 13 360 240 391 291
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